REPORT No.: SZ21050089S01

Annex E1 Conducted Full Power

Shenzhen Morlab Communications Technology Co., Ltd. Tel: 86-755-36698555 Fax: 86-755-36698525

M o RLAB FL1-3, Building A, FeiYang Science Park, No.8 LongChang Road,

Block67, BaoAn District, ShenZhen , GuangDong Province, P. R. China Hittp://www.morlab.cn E-mail: service@morlab.cn



GSM850 Burst Average Power (dBm) Tune-up Frame-Average Power (dBm) Tune-up

TX Channel 128 189 251 Limit 128 189 251 Limit

Frequency (MHz) 824.2 836.4 848.8 (dBm) 824.2 836.4 848.8 (dBm)

GSM 1 Tx slot
GPRS 1 Tx slot
GPRS 2 Tx slots
GPRS 3 Tx slots
GPRS 4 Tx slots
EDGE 1 Tx slot
EDGE 2 Tx slots
EDGE 3 Tx slots
EDGE 4 Tx slots

GSM1900 Burst Average Power (dBm) Tune-up Frame-Average Power (dBm) Tune-up
TX Channel 512 661 810 Limit 512 661 810 Limit
Frequency (MHz) 1850.2 1880 1909.8 (dBm) 1850.2 1880 1909.8 (dBm)
GSM 1 Tx slot
GPRS 1 Tx slot
GPRS 2 Tx slots
GPRS 3 Tx slots
GPRS 4 Tx slots
EDGE 1 Tx slot
EDGE 2 Tx slots
EDGE 3 Tx slots
EDGE 4 Tx slots

Band WCDMA Band Il WCDMA Band IV WCDMA Band V
TX Channel 9400 L) 1413 IS 4182
Rx Channel 9800 (dBm) 1638 (dBm) 4407
Frequency (MHz) 1880 1732.6 836.4
3GPP Rel 99 RMC 12.2Kbps
3GPP Rel 6 HSDPA Subtest-1
3GPP Rel 6 HSDPA Subtest-2
3GPP Rel 6 HSDPA Subtest-3
3GPP Rel 6 HSDPA Subtest-4
3GPP Rel 6 HSUPA Subtest-1
3GPP Rel 6 HSUPA Subtest-2
3GPP Rel 6 HSUPA Subtest-3
3GPP Rel 6 HSUPA Subtest-4
3GPP Rel 6 HSUPA Subtest-5
3GPP Rel 7 4SPA+ (16QAM) Subtest-;

Tune-up
Limit Limit Limit

(dBm)




LTE Band 2 LTE Band 4

Low Middle High Low Middle High
Channel Channel Channel T“r"e'“p BWMHz] | [Moaulation) | “RBISize || RBIOftsSL| o e Channel Channel
imit
Channel 18700 18900 19100 (dBm) Channel 20050 20175 20300

Frequency (MHz) 1860 1880 1900 Frequency (MHz) 1720 17325 1745
QPSK 1 QPSK 1
QPSK 1 QPSK 1
QPSK 1 QPSK 1
QPSK 50 QPSK 50
QPSK 50 QPSK 50
QPSK 50 QPSK 50
QPSK 100 QPSK 100
16QAM 1 16QAM 1
16QAM 1 16QAM 1
16QAM 1 16QAM 1

16QAM 50 16QAM 50
16QAM 50 16QAM 50
16QAM 50 16QAM 50
16QAM 100 16QAM 100
64QAM 1 64QAM 1

64QAM 1 64QAM 1

64QAM 1 64QAM 1

64QAM 50 64QAM 50
64QAM 50 64QAM 50
64QAM 50 64QAM 50
64QAM 100 64QAM 100

BW [MHz] Modulation  RB Size RB Offset

Channel Tune-up Channel Tune-up
limit limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK 1 QPSK 1
QPSK 1 QPSK 1
QPSK 1 QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 36
QPSK QPSK 36
QPSK QPSK

QPSK QPSK

16QAM ‘ 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM 36
16QAM 16QAM 36
16QAM 16QAM 36
16QAM 16QAM 75
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 36
64QAM 64QAM 36
64QAM 64QAM 36
64QAM 64QAM 75

Channel Tune-up Channel Tune-up

limit limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 25
QPSK QPSK 25
QPSK QPSK 25
QPSK QPSK )

16QAM 16QAM 1

16QAM 16QAM 1

16QAM 16QAM 1

16QAM 16QAM 25

16QAM 16QAM 25

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM 25

64QAM 64QAM 25

64QAM 64QAM 25

64QAM 64QAM )

Channel Tune-up Channel Tune-up
limit limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 12
QPSK QPSK 12
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM 12

64QAM 64QAM 12

64QAM 64QAM 12

64QAM 64QAM 25

Channel Channel

Tune-up Tune-up
limit limit

Frequency (MHz) (@8m) Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK (] QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK




QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM

Tune-up
limit
(dBm)

QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK

16QAM

16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM

Tune-up
limit
(dBm)




LTE Band 5 LTE Band 7

Low Middle Low Middle High
BW [MHz] Modulation  RB Size RB Offset e e BW [MHz] Modulation  RB Size RB Offset i ] EETE]

Channel 20450 20525 Channel 20850 21100 21350
Frequency (MHz) 829 836.5 Frequency (MHz) 2510 2535 2560
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 50
QPSK QPSK 50
QPSK QPSK 50
QPSK QPSK 100
16QAM 16QAM 1
16QAM 16QAM 1
16QAM 16QAM 1
16QAM 16QAM 50
16QAM 16QAM 50
16QAM 16QAM 50
16QAM 16QAM 100
64QAM [ZleY\Y] 1
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 50
64QAM 64QAM 50
64QAM 64QAM 50
64QAM 64QAM 100

Channel Tune-up Channel Tune-up
limit limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) Frequency (MHz)
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 36
QPSK QPSK 36
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM 36
16QAM 16QAM 36
16QAM 16QAM 36
16QAM 16QAM 75
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 1
64QAM 64QAM 36
64QAM 64QAM 36
64QAM 64QAM 36
64QAM 64QAM 75

Channel Tune-up Channel Tune-up

limit limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK 0 QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 25
QPSK QPSK 25
QPSK QPSK 25
QPSK QPSK )
16QAM 16QAM 1
16QAM 16QAM 1
16QAM 16QAM 1
16QAM 16QAM 25
16QAM 16QAM 25
16QAM 16QAM

16QAM 16QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM

64QAM 64QAM 25
64QAM 64QAM 25
64QAM 64QAM 25
64QAM 64QAM )

Channel Tune-up Channel Tune-up
limit limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 1
QPSK QPSK 12
QPSK QPSK 12
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM




LTE Band 12 LTE Band 17

Low Middle Low Middle High
Channel Channel BW [MHz] Modulaton RBSize  RB Offset e e e Tune-up

limit
Channel 23060 23095 Channel 23780 23790 23800 (dBm)

Frequency (MHz) 704 707.5 Frequency (MHz) 709 710 711
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM

BW [MHz] Modulation  RB Size RB Offset

Channel Tune-up Channel Tune-up
limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) Frequency (MHz)

QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
QPSK QPSK
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
16QAM 16QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM
64QAM 64QAM

Channel Tune-up

limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM

Channel Tune-up
limit
Frequency (MHz) (dBm)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK

16QAM

16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM




LTE Band 66

Low Middle High

BW [MHz] Modulation  RB Size RB Offset e e el

Channel 132072 132322 132572
Frequency (MHz) 1720 1745 1770
QPSK 1
QPSK 1
QPSK 1
QPSK 50
QPSK )
QPSK 50
QPSK 100
16QAM 1
16QAM 1
16QAM 1
16QAM 50
16QAM 50
16QAM 50
16QAM 100
64QAM 1
64QAM 1
64QAM 1
64QAM 50
64QAM 50
64QAM 50
64QAM 100

Channel 132047 132322 132597 Tune-up
limit
Frequency (MHz) 17175 1745 1772.5 (dBm)
QPSK 1
QPSK 1
QPSK 1
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
Channel 132022 132322 132622 Tune-up

limit
Frequency (MHz) 1715 1745 1775 (dBm)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM

Channel 131997 132322 132647 Tune-up
limit
Frequency (MHz) 17125 1745 1777.5 (dBm)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM

Channel 131987 132322 132657 Tune-up
limit
Frequency (MHz) 17115 1745 17785 (dBm)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK




QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
QPSK
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
16QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM
64QAM

131979

1710.7

132322

1745

132665

1779.3

Tune-up
limit
(dBm)




	Annex E1 Conducted Full Power
	SZ21050089_Conducted Power Record_FCC全功率_1
	SZ21050089_Conducted Power Record_FCC全功率_2

